User Guide | EVAL-ADAQ4216-FMCZ
UG-2294
Evaluating the ADAQ4216 16-Bit, 2MSPS, µModule Data-Acquisition Solution
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 22
FEATURES
► Evaluation board for the ADAQ4216

User Guide EVAL-ADAQ4216-FMCZ
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 21 of 22
Table 4. Bill of Materials for EVAL-ADAQ4216-FMCZ (Continued)
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 R17 Resistor, SMD, 20kΩ, ±0.01%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Stackpole Electronics, Inc. RNCF0603TKT20K0
1 R18 Resistor, SMD, 280kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2803V
1 R20 Resistor, SMD, 715kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Vishay CRCW0603715KFKEA
1 R22 Resistor, SMD, sulfur resistant, 7.5kΩ, ±0.1%,
0.15W, 0603, AEC-Q200
Vishay PAT0603E7501BST1
1 R23 Resistor, SMD, high precision, high stability, 15kΩ,
±0.1%, 1/10W, 0603
Yageo RT0603BRB0715KL
1 R29 Resistor, SMD, 49.9Ω, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF49R9V
1 R3 Resistor, SMD, 36.5kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3652V
4 R30, R34, R35, R38 Resistors, SMD, pulse proof, 33Ω, ±1%, 1/3W,
0603, AEC-Q200
Vishay CRCW060333R0FKEAH
P
3 R31, R32 Resistors, SMD, 1kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V
7 R33, R36, R40, R41, R42 Resistors, SMD, 10kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R4 Resistor, SMD, high-power pulse proof, 49.9kΩ,
±1%, 1/3W, 0603, AEC-Q200
Vishay CRCW060349K9FKEAH
P
2 R43, R45 Resistors, SMD, 1MΩ, ±1%, 1/8W, 0805, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1004V
2 R44, R46 Resistors, SMD, sulfur resistant, high stability, 10Ω,
±0.1%, 0.21W, 0603, AEC-Q200
Vishay TNPW060310R0BEEA
1 R55 Resistor, SMD, high reliability, 100Ω, ±0.1%, 1/10W,
0603, AEC-Q200
Panasonic ERA-3AEB101V
1 R66 Resistor, SMD, 2.4kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-
Q200
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2401V
1 R9 Resistor, SMD, 0Ω, 1/10W, 0805 Multicomp (SPC) MC01W08050R
1 T1 Isolation power transformer, turns ratio 2CT:1CT,
1.16μH, 2500V RMS
Pulse Electronics PH9085.021NLT